CH \$90.00 8626

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertical Searchworks, Inc.		06/09/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTENT, Inc.	
Street Address:	336 West 37th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86264433	NTENT
Serial Number:	86261307	NTENT
Serial Number:	86267448	NTENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco
SIGNATURE:	/marylgrieco/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Vertical Search Works Inc#page1.tif source=Vertical Search Works Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0451 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:09 PM 06/09/2014 FILED 06:03 PM 06/09/2014 SRV 140814130 - 4719993 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VERTICAL SEARCH WORKS, INC.

Vertical Search Works, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") amends the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate").
- 2. This Amendment has been approved and duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and written consent of the stockholders has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL, and the provisions of the Certificate.
- 3. The Certificate is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST in its entirety and the following inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of this corporation is NTENT, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

* _ * _ * _ *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0452 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of June 9, 2014.

VERTICAL SEARCH WORKS, INC.

/s/ Matthew G. Jones

Name: Matthew G. Jones

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 11/22/2016